Automated Flanged Floating Ball Valve
Series D65/D69
DelVal
F l o w   C o n t r o l s
®
Design Construction and Features
Actuator Sizing Charts (D65 Class 150 Full Port)
AIR SUPPLY PRESSURE 80 PSI

T:  +1 833-DELVAL1
How to Order
Series
Valve
Size
Valve
Body
Actuator Type Solenoid Limit Switch Other Options
XXX XX X X X X X
D65 =
Class 150 FP
D69 =
Class 150 RP
05 = 1/2"
07 = 3/4"
10 = 1"
15 = 1.5"
20 = 2"
25 = 2.5"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
60 = 6"
80 = 8"
C = CS
S = SS
80 psi Air Supply
1 = DA
2 = SR, FC
3 = SR, FO
60 psi Air Supply
4 = DA
5 = SR, FC
6 = SR, FO
WP Electric Actuator
7 = 110 VAC
0 = None
1 = WP, 120 VAC
2 = EXP, 120 VAC
3 = WP, 12 VDC
4 = EXP, 12 VDC
5 = WP, 24 VDC
6 = EXP, 24 VDC
0 = None
D = Standard DelVal
Mechanical Switch
X = Explosion Proof
Mechanical Switch
0 = None
M = Modulating
Control (Electric)
H = HNBR Seals
Standards and Specifications
DelVal Series 65 & 69 Floating Ball Valves are designed and manufactured to meet the requirements of the following industry
standards:
API 6D, ASME B16.34Design:
Face to Face: API 6D, ASME B16.10
Testing: API 6D, API 598, ISO 5208
: ASME B16.34Pressure Temperature
Flange Accommodation: ASME B16.5
NACE: ANSI/ASME MR 0175/ISO 15156-1
Fire Safe Certified: API  6FA /API 607
Compliance: PED 2014/68/EU
Body Style: Flanged end
 " to 8"Size Range: ½
Notes:
5 All dimensions are in inches
5 Actuator mounting parallel to pipeline
5 Valve flow direction is bi-directional
5 ’~’ Marked dimensions are indicative and may vary
5 CF8M or WCB body, CF8M ball, 316 SS stem, ULTRA
®(high temp RTFE) seat, VITON  seal
5 Consult factory for 60 psi air supply sizing and